Chin Mui Khiong Independent Non-Executive Director

Lim Kuan Yew Independent Non-Executive Director

Junijah binti Ismail Independent Non-Executive Director

Key senior management

Tay Pick Chong Group General Manager

Justin Ho Tze Shiuan Assistant General Manager cum Sales and Marketing Manager

Lim Kok Cheng General Manager of BFL

Lim Hang Min Group Production Manager

Ho Mui Siok Group Finance Manager

Brandon Wee Wei Xuan  Business Development Manager

Terence Lim Tze Yung Group Facility Manager

Further details of our Directors and Key Senior Management are set out in Sections 5.2 and
5.4 of this Prospectus.

15

Registration No.: 201601023207 (1194146-D)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (CONT’D)

3.8 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR GROUP

The details of our Promoters and / or substantial shareholders, and their respective shareholdings in our Company before and after our IPO are as
follows:

Name

Place of

incorporation /

Nationality

Before our IPO After our IPO

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares (1) % No. of Shares (1) % No. of Shares (2) % No. of Shares (2) %

Promoters and substantial shareholders

BNDM  Malaysia 146,400,000 40.67 - - 146,400,000 34.05 - -

Dato Richard Wee Malaysian 2,100,000 0.58 (3) 146,000,000 40.67 2,100,000 0.49 (3) 146,400,000 34.05

Lim Ah Ted Malaysian 94,500,000 26.25 - - 94,500,000 21.98 - -

Ting Ing Thai Malaysian 19,800,000 5.50 - - 19,800,000 4.60 - -

Promoters
Ting Ing Soon Malaysian 9,000,000 2.50 - - 9,000,000 2.09 - -

Lim Hang Min Malaysian 2,400,000 0.67 - -  (4) 2,600,000 0.60 - -

Brandon Wee Wei Xuan  Malaysian 600,000 0.16 - - (4) 800,000 0.19 - -

Terence Lim Tze Yung Malaysian - - - - (4) 200,000 0.05 - -

Substantial shareholders
RSB Malaysia - - (5) 146,400,000 40.67 - - (5) 146,400,000 34.05

Datin Dona Amat Drury Malaysian - - (6) 146,400,000 40.67 - - (6) 146,400,000 34.05

Tan Chiew Ting Malaysian 27,000,000 7.50 - - 27,000,000 6.28 - -

Notes:

(1) Based on the total number of 360,000,000 Shares after completion of the Bonus Issue of Shares and before our IPO.
(2) Based on the enlarged total number of 430,000,000 Shares upon our IPO.
(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his substantial shareholdings in BNDM pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.
(4) The allocation of the Pink Form Shares has been included in their respective shareholdings.
(5) Deemed interested by virtue of its shareholdings in BNDM pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.
(6) Deemed interested by virtue of her substantial shareholdings in BNDM pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.